FINAL VERSION
AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF THE
ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2020

Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance

Information ltems
A. Public Comment

B. 2021 Budget — Karen Fantoni
C. Capital Projects Budget Exhibit A — Kim Kennedy
D. Retained Consultant Report: Hatch — Mike Ryder

E. Report of actions by the Executive Director in approval of construction change orders
less than $30,000.00 and a cumulative total change order value to date of less than
five percent of the original contract amount: Exhibit B

1. No. 1, under Contract 1717, “O&M Building Facade Repairs” from Caliber
Contracting, for the amount of $10,834.00. This change order represents costs for
removal and replacement of approximately 700 lineal feet of joint sealants. The
original amount of the contract was $389,704.00. The current value of the
contract including this change order is $400,538.00.

2. No. 1, under Contract 1706, “Clay Street Sewer Separation Contract” from Costa
Contracting, Inc., for the amount of $6,776.00. This change order includes costs
for additional test excavations needed for underground utilities. The original
amount of the contract was $444,852.00. The current value of the contract
including this change order is $451,628.00.

3. No. 2, under Contract 1706, “Clay Street Sewer Separation Contract” from Costa
Contracting, Inc., for an additional 44 days to the contract period. The original
contract period was 120 days. The current contract period including this change
order is 164 days.



4. No. 1, under Contract 1674, “Modifications to Diversion Chamber A-17 & M-59”
from Mele & Mele & Sons, Inc, for an additional 53 days to the contract
period. The original contract period was 360 days. The current contract period
including this change order is 413 days.

Action Items
A. Approval of the minutes of the Regular Board Meeting of November 19, 2020.

B. Consider authorizing payment of invoices in excess of $20,100.00 processed during
the period of November 10, 2020 through December 1, 2020, and review the
summary report of expenses in excess of $10,900 processed during the same period
as per attached Exhibit C

C. Motion to approve the following contract:

1. Contract No. 1725A “CIPP Rehabilitation of the Lower Saw Mill Run Interceptor,”
to SAK Construction at the price of $9,718,527.00. Bids received are indicated on
Exhibit D

D. Motion to approve the following change orders that exceed $30,000.00 in value or
whose cumulative total value with previously approved change orders is greater than
five percent of the original contract amount: Exhibit E

1. No. 2, under Contract 1722, “WA-4 Storage Building” from Shiloh Industrial
Contractors, Inc., for the amount of $11,550.00. This change order provides for a
sealant along the total length of the exterior side of the concrete curb. The
original amount of the contract was $376,700.00. The current value of the
contract including this change order is $431,875.20.

2. No. 1, under Contract 1723-G, “North End Plant Expansion - General” from
Mascaro Construction, for the amount of $185,000.00. This change order
represents costs associated with labeling, salvage, transport and storage of the
mooring cells as part of ongoing litigation. The original amount of the contract
was $94,124,350.00. The current value of the contract including this change order
is $94,309,350.00.

3. No. 2, under Contract 1723-G, “North End Plant Expansion - General” from
Mascaro Construction, for the amount of $2,030,822.00. This change order is a
not to exceed value for the partial removal of Mooring Cell (MC) 01. MC-01 had
been a former reinforced concrete pump station, the foundation is embedded in
rock, and the location is in direct conflict for the river wall construction. The

ALCOSAN Board Meeting — December 10, 2020

Page 2



original amount of the contract was $94,124,350.00. The current value of the
contract including this change order is $96,340,172.00.

Motion to award Human Resources Information System (HRIS) to Rizing and
authorize the Executive Director to negotiate a fee.

Motion to award Engineering Services for Tunnel Program Management to Jacobs
and authorize the Executive Director to negotiate a fee.

. Motion for modification of Service Authorization 264 for 9Rooftops to continue the

scope of work to fund the next phase of the campaign for Strategic Communications
and Public Relations for an amount not to exceed $1,210,542.00.

Motion to authorize 3RWW to continue working beyond December 31, 2020.

Motion to authorize the Executive Director to compensate the Government (FAO,
USAED, Pittsburgh District — H4) in the amount of $133,750.00 as part of the Project
Partnership Agreement with the Department of the Army for Delafield Avenue
Stream Inflow Removal Section 219 Project. As the non-Federal sponsor, ALCOSAN
is responsible for 25% of the total project costs.

Motion to modify the Grant Agreements for the Green Revitalization of Our
Waterways (GROW) Program by extending the Term of the Contract. Exhibit F

Motion to approve the Board Meeting dates for the calendar year 2021 and authorize
advertisement of those dates in accordance with the Sunshine Law as per attached
Exhibit G

Motion to adopt the 2020 Consulting Engineers Report and the 2021 Operating and
Capital Budgets.

New Business

Adjournment (Next meeting: January 28, 2021)

ALCOSAN Board Meeting — December 10, 2020

Page 3



ALCOSAN 2020 Capital Budget
STATUS REPORT

As of December 10, 2020

Total 2020 2020

ﬁg'l'-:":)"e'r Project/Program Description Esti:itr'r::ﬁgidrg«;:slts Eif‘efggfg ;B:S gg: Ex%gnggges
Existing Plant Projects

5408 Biosolids Strategic Plan 1,525,600 4,371 500,000 66,748
5423 Plant Energy Efficiency Upgrades 2,319,000 1,106,260 800,000 14,928
5459 Energy Recovery Facility Improvements (2018-2020) 2,300,000 1,736,182 959,670 1,163,300
S460 Plant Facilities and Safety Upgrades (2018-2020) 3,700,000 2,465,938 834,173 1,782,611
S4é4 New Lab and Industrial Waste Facility 45,000,000 253,352 2,500,000 1,141,812
5472 Plant Facilities and Safety Upgrades (2020-2021) 3,000,000 - 1,700,000 379,304
S473 Energy Recovery Facility Improvements (2020-2021) 1,500,000 - 300,000 -

Subtotal  Existing Plant Projects 59,344,600 5,566,102 7,593,843 4,548,703
5458 Conveyance, Rehabilitation and Enhancements (2018-2020) 6,652,000 2,401,298 5,644,720 1,197,843
5449 CIPP Lining of the Mon-Sub-Aqueous Inter. & SMR Infer. 19,630,000 82,534 13,902,000 324,775
S470 Flap Gate & Misc. Regulator Improvements at Various Loc. 3,122,000 97,304 1,500,000 159,216
8471 Remote Pump Station Improvements 4,376,000 9.587 750,000 153,165
S474 New Access Shaft Manholes Near A-40 and M-49 Crossing 4,876,000 - 1,420,400 3.919

Subtotal  Existing Interceptor System Projects 38,656,000 2,590,723 23,219,120 1,838,919

~ Munic
37

54 4,189,800 103,174 4,053,000 . 127,740 .

5438 Four Mile Run Regulater (M29) & Outfall Improvements 2,054,000 235327 1,500,000 1,729
5440 Green Revitalization of Cur Waterways Program 77,021,800 570,400 15,090,000 -
5447 Municipal Source Control Program 11,637,000 4,102,523 921,600 1,276,165
5454 Panther Hollow DSI 5,006,600 1,287 1,298,000 -
5455 Green Infrastructure Program Manager 6,300,800 1,796,250 1,455,000 1,087,987
Subtotal  Municipal Source Control Projects 104,210,000 6,808,941 24,317,600 2,493,642

$430 Wet Weather Plant Expansion Program 49,000,000 8,952,650 4,000,000 2,482,147
5461 North End Facilities 180,000,000 4,361,186 15,000,000 7,115,868
5462 New East Headworks 123,000,000 1,828,833 4,500,000 5,036,214
5466 Wet Weather Disinfection 40,000,000 476 500,000 19,397
$468 Electrical Distribution System Upgrade 14,000,000 233,028 2,000,000 275,224
Subtotal  Wet Weather Plant Expansion Projects 404,000,000 15,376,173 24,000,000 14,928,851
5432 Preliminary Planning 18,350,000 11,531,845 6,000,000 5,670,432
S4464 Regicnalization 49,505,000 22,635,920 12,000,000 1,638,234
5448 Interim Wet Weather Planning Compliance 22,850,000 8,239,930 2,000,000 1,568,422
S451 Property Acquisiions 41,029,000 157.385 7,000,000 2,333,561
5456 Program Management Information System (PMIS) 9,000,000 1,619,190 400,000 467,809
5475 Tunnel Program Management 25,481,000 s 150,000 4,232
5476 Precipitation Monitoring System Replacement & Upgrade 711,200 - 448,000 591
5477 Water Quality Monitoring Program 2,560,000 - 387,000 1171
5478 Flow Targets 500,300 - 167,000 -
Subtotal  Interim Wet Weather Plan Regional Projects 169,986,500 44,184,270 28,552,000 11,684,455
5419 Mobile Equipment (2020) 947,900 - 947,900 574,823
5000 2020 Low Cost Capilal Improvements 2,479,100 - 2,479,100 1,206,620
Subtotal  Other Capital Improvements 3,427,000 - 3,427,000 1,781,443
Total 2020 Capital Program 783,624,100 74,526,229 113,109,563 37,276,013

DECEMBER 10, 2020 - BOARD MEETING



EXHIBIT

Change Order Exhibit | B

Allegheny County Sanita

Contract No.: 1717 Change Order Number: 1717-C0-001

Project Name: O&M Building Facade Repairs Date Issued: 12.09.2020

Contractor: Caliber Contracting Services, Inc.

PCO: PCO - 00001 1717 Caulking at Exterior Pre Cast Stone Panels Joints Value of Change:
$10,834.00

Description of Change: Remove 800+- lineal feet of existing horizontal and vertical caulking
joints and backer rod located on the exterior side of pre cast stone panels above new Stainless
Curb at Great Wall.

Install horizontal and vertical joints with backer rod and Pecora 890FTS caulking. Contractor is
to provide roof protection, cleanup and removal of ladders, material and all equipment. -

Purpose for Change:
The existing joints are deteriorating and separating from panels causing existing caulking to
split and absorb water.

Reason for Change:

If existing caulked joints are not replaced water will infiltrate thru the existing caulking and
travel behind precast panels causing damage to the interior face of existing stone wall panels
and running down into the newly installed Stainless Steel curb causing more damage.

$10,834.00
0 Calendar Days

Total Add/<Deduction>:

ﬂﬂaﬁ{fﬁsz
Construction Manager, ALCOSAN

DECEMBER 10, 2020 - BOARD MEETING



Change Order Exhibit

Allegheny County Sanitary Authority

Contract No.: 1706 Change Order Number: 1706-C0-001

Project Name: Clay Street Sewer Separation Project Date Issued: 11.05.2020

Contractor: Costa Contracting Inc.

PCO: PCO - 00001 PCO 001 Test Excavation Value of Change:
$6,776.00

Description of Change: Text Excavations over and above control total

Purpose for Change:
To increase the contract quantity of ltem 20 Test Excavations for Underground Utilities

Reason for Change:

Due to the location of the underground Verizon duct bank, additional test excavations were
needed and directed to determine the location in which manhole SMH C-1 could be installed.
Also test excavations were needed to determine elevations of existing sewer structures so a
grade could be established for the new 18" PVC sewer.

$6,776.00
0 Calendar Days

Total Add/<Deduction>:

Kevin Branwon

Construction Manager, Hatch Engineers




Change Order Exhibit

Allegheny County Sanitary Authority

Contract No.: 1706 Change Order Number: 1706-C0-002

Project Name: Clay Street Sewer Separation Project Date Issued: 12.04.2020

Contractor: Costa Contracting Inc.

PCO: PCO - 00003 PCO 003 Time Extension Value of Change:
5.00

Description of Change: Time Extension

Purpose for Change:
Additional time added to contractors contract

Reason for Change:
Refer to the attached document

$.00
44 Calendar Days

Total Add/<Deduction>:

Aeviv Brannon
Construction Manager, Hatch Engineers




Change Order Exhibit

Allegheny County Sanitary Authority

Contract No.: 1674 Change Order Number:
Project Name: Modifications to Diversion Chamber A-17 & M-59  Date Issued:

Contract - 1674
Contractor: Mele & Mele & Sons, Inc

1674-C0O-001
10.28.2020

PCO: PCO - 00001 COVID-19 Time Extension

Description of Change: The contractor was not able to work from a time period of March 20,
2020 to May 12, 2020. This was due to the COVID-19 pandemic mandatory stay at home orders
issued by the Governor. This change would extend the contract for 53 calendar days for that
time lost during the COVID-19 statewide shutdown.

Purpose for Change:
To add days into the contract that were missed due to the Covid-19 pandemic.

Reason for Change:

Contractor demobilized from work on 3/20/20 due to the Governor enacting a stay at home
order. Due to the fluidity of the situation and the changing regulations the contractor was able
to obtain a waiver and submitted a Covid-19 safety plan that was approved and into place on
5/12/20 (53 days)

Value of Change:
S.00

Total Add/<Deduction>:

$.00

53 Calendar Days

Jessica Antell

Construction Manager, Hatch Ltd




MINUTES
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF THE
ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2020

The meeting was called to order at 4:40 p.m. in the office of the Authority, 3300 Preble Avenue,
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. Those participating were Board Members Mr. Corey O’Connor, Ms. Sylvia
Wilson, Dr. Shannah Tharp-Gilliam, Mr. Jack Shea and Mr. John Weinstein; Mr. Harry Readshaw did not
participate. Also participating were Mr. Max Junker and Mr. Peter Schnore (Babst Calland), Ms.
Williams, Ms. Buys, Ms. Kennedy, Ms. Clark, Messrs. Inks, Jackson and Vallarian, Ms. Fantoni, Ms.
Thomas and Ms. Preston (Authority staff).

Everyone stood for the Pledge of Allegiance.

An Executive Session was held this afternoon at approximately 3:30 p.m. to discuss pending
legal issues (Note: votes are never taken during the Executive Session).

Mr. Bill Inks, Director of Finance & Administration, reported on the 2020 Operating Costs and
Revenues. Mr. Inks stated that the Authority has collected almost 78% of budgeted revenues and
spent just under 74% of budgeted expenditures. He advised that despite the unusual circumstances
this year, the Authority is operating in a sound financial manner.

Upon motion of Ms. Wilson, seconded by Mr. Shea, the Board approved the minutes of the
Regular Board Meeting of October 22, 2020.

Upon motion of Ms. Wilson, seconded by Mr. Shea, the Board authorized payment of invoices
in excess of $20,100.00 processed during the period of October 14, 2020 through November 9, 2020
and reviewed the summary report of expenses in excess of $10,900.00 processed during the same
period, a copy of which will be made part of these minutes.

Upon motion of Mr. Shea, seconded by Dr. Gilliam, the Board authorized the preparation of
specifications and advertisement for bids for the following contract:

1. Contract No. 1739, “Electrical Distribution System Upgrade”

Upon motion of Mr. Weinstein, seconded by Ms. Wilson, the Board approved the following
contract:

1. Contract No. 1733, “Aeration Tank Diffuser Replacement,” to Shiloh Industrial
Contractors Inc. at the price of $3,114,700.00.

ALCOSAN Board Meeting — November 19, 2020
Page 1



The items denoted with an asterisk (*) were reviewed by the Professional Services Committee
at a publicly advertised meeting on November 9, 2020. The Committee unanimously approved and
recommended that these items be submitted to the Board.

*Upon motion of Dr. Gilliam, seconded by Ms. Wilson, the Board approved the modification of
Service Authorization 299 for AECOM to continue as ALCOSAN’s Program Manager for Regionalization
for a fee not to exceed S1,046,500.00.

*Upon motion of Mr. Shea, seconded by Ms. Wilson, the Board approved award of On-Call
Services for WA4 Aeration Tank Divers to Marion Hill Associates, for an amount not to exceed
$105,000.00.

Upon motion of Dr. Gilliam, seconded by Mr. Shea, the Board adopted Resolution No. 2020-
11-1 authorizing the condemnation of Block and Lot Nos. 7-P-125, 7-P-23, 7-P-32 and 7-P-40 in the
City of Pittsburgh, 19th Ward, now or formerly owned by Ronald J. Battaglia, Sr., Michael A. Battaglia,
and Ronald J. Battaglia, Ir., in furtherance of the Clean Water Plan, and authorizing the Executive
Director to take any action necessary to effectuate this condemnation.

Upon motion of Ms. Wilson, seconded by Mr. Shea, the Board adopted Resolution 2020-11-2
authorizing the Executive Director to enter into revised form Transfer Agreements with ALCOSAN’s
customer municipalities and municipal authorities for the transfer of multi-municipal trunk sewers
equal to or greater than 10” in diameter as part of the Regionalization program.

The next Board of Directors Meeting will be held on December 10, 2020.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at approximately 4:50 p.m.

ALCOSAN Board Meeting — November 19, 2020
Page 2



EXHIBIT

I "ON 240wies] “LTLT "ON 49D44u0) “sypaq buping W ® O

"2 "ON 24owiis] ‘$IZT "ON 49DJiuo)
‘buip|ing uol1bJ2auUa9 J2MOJ puD 26DUDS BUIU2240G U0 SUOILDIILIPOW J00Y

'0202 "81 J2quiaAoN pa4oq
NI!9699+00 "ON 2210AUT “60T-9T0 "ON +2D.4uU0) SI04s0) J2d SO S|l2M
12 SV Y4 404 S21D9 22IN|S U0JUT 4SDD () JNo4 J2AIj2Q Puv Ysiudng

0202 ‘6 J2quaAoN p24pQ 9869621 -T1.L69621 "SON 2210AUT  "0202
J2q0430 JO Y4Uuow Y4 Joj suapipyy [pba7] :2y S221AJ2G [DUOISSD 04

'0202 ‘¥2 42quaAroN p24oq $0TT02FE “ON 2210AuT
‘0202 ‘8 J2qwaroN buipu3l poluad 2y4 Joj ‘GEZ ON UolDZIJoyiny
321Ad2G ‘uoisuodx] Juvld JYIDIAA LM :2¥ SIIIAUIS |DUOISSDJ0Ud

0202
‘61 J2qW2A0N p240Q 02020ETT ON 2210AUT "0202 2qUW2A0N 40 Yiuow
3y4 JoJ ‘@TE "ON UOILDZIJOYLNY 221AJ2S ‘2oupijdwoy buiuup|d Jayipam
12M [puoibay Jo) sa21AU2S fdoddng 2pIAOU{ 12y S2IIAU2G |DUOISSD}O0Ud

NOILldI405dq

0£°/98°G91
G €8L'¥G
00°266'v2
6¥ 022'vv
Y€ 196G 9%
69°8€0'8Y

ONILVY3dO AVIIdvD

00 00T 02% J3AO S3IDIOANI

‘JUT 'S29IAJ2G
buiyoouiuoy Jaqipy

Auodwoy buijooy
0|DIG ¥ sudng

*Juy ‘ssnussig

JIUWOZ B S{UW3|D
‘pup|py ‘4sqog

SIpDAJY

J2Y402 M $2M
SJU2AIY €

0202 T ¥3gW303Q HINOYHL 0202 0T JdIIWIAON WOYL 00006 01$ 9NIQIIOXT SITAVAVdI NVSODTV

DECEMBER 10, 2020 - BOARD MEETING



4

'0202 ‘G 42qWaAoN P240Q 861806 “ON 2d10AUT “WaisAg
[044U0) p24nqiuesiq 2y4 o4 sapoubdn Jo) (yuawAog ,.2) H1sodaq %0€

"0202 ‘2 J2qW2A0N P240Q ZEOETZ "ON 2210AUT "0202 'OS 4290420 04
g1 AL Jo poldad 3y4 Joj [GE "ON UOIHDZIJOYLNy 231A42G ‘Jojdaduajur
SJa14J40Yy9-bulupa|y Joydascdaguy [DNUUY 2y SIDIAI2G  |DUOISS2}O0Jd

"€ "ON 240WILs] ‘90T "ON 49DJiuoy ‘uoippuodag uamag jaau45 Ap|o
0202

‘02 42qWaAoN p240QqQ 6907 "ON 2210AUT “S3LL|Iqy buippay pao) yim
SJ2UuUD2S 2adnjbaadwa | owday) paiiiida) (g) +Ybi13 JaA2Q puo ysiuang

0202 ‘€1 J2quaAoN p24pq +G/20611106

"ON 2210AUT  "0202 ‘Z J2qWaAoN ybnouys 11 J2qosd0 40 poluad

244 J04 ‘682 ‘ON UOLIDZIJOY4NY 22IAJ2G ‘s221A42G Jdoddng buluaauibu]
pup juawabouoy woubodd JaylDap\ 42\ 12y S22IAU2G |DUOISS2JOU{

0202 ‘2 42qWa2A0N p240Qq 0202 “ON 2210AUT  “J24u2)
25U219g 2162uJdD) 2y} JoJ juawaauby diysuosuodg JDIL-G D JO { JDIA

NOILdIdDs3d

00°86%° 192
1€°118°1G
v0'8/t° 101
00°095°02
6G°€92°'061
00°000°G21
INILVEIdO  ViIdvD

007007 '02% ¥3IAO SADIOANI

SUOILN|OS J2JDM B
J2MOg UosJ2w3]

Z1q

buiyooujuoy oysoy

"2uT ‘|oqoj9 Ajuaz)

yHws wqo

ybungsiiid Jo
swnasny 21bauJo)

0202 'T Jd38W303Q HI9NOYH.L 0202 OT ¥IIWIAON WOU4 00°006 0T$ 9NIQ3I3OX3 SATVAVI NVSOITV



0202 ‘0T J2qwAoN paipq 6E£0HIGH9969 "ON 2310AUT  "0202
J2qo420 JO YLUOW Y4 J04 ‘ZOE “ON UOILDZIIOYLNY IIIAJIS ‘S|0JfU0)
224N0G PUD 2JUN4ONILSDUJUT J2LDMWIOLS UDDU9 1Y SIIIAUIS [DUOISSDJ0oUd

.oNoN ‘0T 42qW2A0N pP240Q GO66E "ON 22!10AUT " T98GT000VY
‘ON 49DJiuo) 24046 Y4 Jod sp  ‘juawiapdaq 24SDA\  |DlUESNpUT

Jog yonuy dnydld IX0G24 P4od 0202 (1) 2UO J2Al2Q pup ysiudng

"0202 ‘0€ 4290420 p24pQ L] "ON 2210AUT 0202 ‘L2

J2qo4o0 0} /2 Jaquajdag jo poidad 3yt Jo) ‘22E “ON UOILDZIJoYiny
221AU2G ‘SJ2141UD[) AUDpU0D2S M3 pup ALl|IaDg uolLd2fulsiq

puD [[D44NO M3IN S2IHI[19D4 PU3 YLJON :2y S2IIAJ2G  |DUOISS240Ud

0202 L1 J2qu2aoN
pP240Q 08G9 "ON 2210AUT 0202 'IE€ 4290420 ybnouyi 1 Jaquaidag
Jo polad ayi Joj ‘E€GE ON UOIDZISOYINY 221AJ2S ‘2bDuDg pup
31SOM [PluLSNpUT ‘AJoiDJOGDT] M2N UDSOD|y :23 S22IAJ2G |DUOISS240Ud

"9 "ON 24pwilsy $0LI
"ON 49DJ4U0) ‘S2JNLONJLS UOISJ2AIQ Of sJipday pup sapoubdn Ajajog

NOILJIYDS4d

82'¥81°121

00°16£°92

96 ZIv'€e

£8°621'8¥

96°G2z'2G

9NILVd3dO

00°00T 02% ¥Y3IAO SIITOANI

V1IdvD

buiuaauibu3 sqooop

*JuT ‘sadiadag
$23|4 YarusdaH

buruaauibuy ¥QH

"ouy ‘suaydais 9

"JUT ‘uolionJisuon

D[O440Z [ U4

0202 T J3gW323JT HONOYJHL 0202 0T JFGWIAON WOdYd 00°006 01T$ 9NIQI3OX3 SIT1dVAVd NVSOITV



0202 ‘21 J2qu2AoN p24pq 6219611
‘ON 2210AUT  "269T "ON 42DJjuo) Jad SJ2WA|04 J2AI|2Q pup Ysiudnd

"0202 ‘€2 J2qwaAoN P24pQ 2/600TT “ON 2210AUT
"0202 ‘1€ dsnbny buipu3l poldad 2yi Joj ‘6IE “ON UOMDZLIOYNY

201AJ2G ‘uoisupdx] Jup|d J2YiD2A\ 12\ 12y S2DIAJ2G [DUOISS40.4

"I "ON 24owlys] /91
"ON 42DJlU0) ‘6G-W PUD /I-V SJ2qWDYH UOISJ2AK] O4f SUOILDIIJIpOW

2 °N
24owiys] ‘9-g£2/1 "ON 490J44u0) ‘|puauag-uoisubdx] Jup|d pul Y4doN

"0202 ‘2T 4290420 P24PQ NOJ6266¥0QJ0 "ON 2210AUT "0¥0-£00 "ON
SJD}s0) Jad SD ‘SuzAJ2S 2|14 P|O JD2A U2A2S Bulisix] jo juawadv|day

"G ON 2iowiis] ‘9-9TLT "ON 49DJ4u0)
"|DJ2U29-SWJ0L4D|d SS220y PUD SJ2j2y MO|{ UuolDiS dwng uipw

NOIL1dIdDs3q

¥0°862 '€

LLETT V62

00 99 '8€

00°0G1°/2¢€

GG GGE9¢€G

00°06€£°G0T

9NILVY3dO

00°00T 02% ¥3AO S3AOIOANI

IvAiIdvo

"ou7 ‘2uApAjog

Jayjog [20Y2IW
"ouy ‘suog B
21PW ? 212W

UOLLINI4SUO)
0JDISDWY

Jajndwoy urj

buisoyoy

0202 'T ¥48wW324d HINOJH.L 0202 O1 Jd9WIAON WOJR4 007006 01% INIQIFIX3 SITEVAVd NVSOITV



0202 ‘0€ 42qwaAoN p24pq GT160000202 "ON 2210AUT “$01-G20
"ON 49044u0) supysoy Jad sp yond] dn-X2ild 0Gr-d 4o +idn Apog

"0202 ‘91 J2quiaAoN
pa2i2Q Q00°0SYPI-12 'ON 2210AUL  "0202 ‘¥2 4290420 Ybnouys
/2 J2qua4dag jJo polad ayi J04 ‘62E "ON UOLLDZIIOYINY 2DIAJIG
‘A}1[10D4 SHJIOMPD2H [SD] MI[N UDSOJ|Y :2y S22I1AJ2G |DUOISSD}0.Ud

0202 ‘81 J2quaAoN

P240Q 0GEE00G "ON 2210AUT  "0202 "0€ 4290420 Ybnouyy [ 4290420
JO pol24 2Y4 JOJ ‘QGE "ON UOLDZIIOYINY 32D1A42G ‘siuawaAosdwy
WaisAG JajopA Dbulysnjd fuanj}j] :2y S221AJ2G |DUOISSDJOUd

0202 '0O€ J2quaAoN p24pq 6GL102 ON
2210AUT "O0-G20 "ON 49D44U0) SUD4S0) Y J2d Sp ‘uolipzijpuoibay Jo4

$an.y dnyaig Agnq uadng OG- p4od 0202 (1) 2U0 J2A1[2Q puD Yysiuang

0202 ‘€2 42qWaAoN pa4pq OTO0 "ON 2210AUT
0202 4290420 Ybnouyy s231A42G U0} ‘p2E “ON UOILDZIIOYLNY 2I1AJ2G
‘apoubdn) WatsAS uolNqluisIq [DI1ULD2]|] :9¥ SIIIAJIS |DUOISSD}0UY

NOILdIdOS3q

00°€G8'G2

£9°€02°6G2

6€°vIE°0¢E

00° 1€ 9

26°0LE'8Y

9NILVI3dO

000071 02% ¥3AO S3IDIOANI

VLIdVD

09 suawdinbg
0252407

S24DI120SSY 9
ipJonbay ‘ubwiiym

Wwidj 2poM

U[odUIT-Puo SHNYS

dnoug 234y pond

0202 T ¥3gW3030 HINOJYHL 0202 01 JJdWJAON WOYd 00 006 01$ INICI4OXd SI1dVAVd NVSOITV



0202 ‘2 J2quaAoN p24oQ L0-020271V 'ON 2210AUT "0202 4290420
Jo yquow 2y4 buung sdiysasiyuauddy oiuoysaw Joj woubouyq 2suno)

0202 '61 J2qWaAoN Pa4oq L9LLETANI
"ON 2210AUT "SJ2AJ2G 2|l Juaw2oD[day JO UOILD||DISUT paJojuay

0202 'GT 4290420 p24pQ L8G6GL06 "ON 2210AUT
‘0202 ‘Gz J2quaidag buipuy potuad 2yt Jo) ‘2HE “ON UOLLDZIJOYLny
201AJ2G ‘S221AJ2G Buluaaulbuy snoaup|(a2sIW 9y S22IAU2G |DUOISS3J0Ud

"0202 ‘€ J2quaAoN
P240Q 16629906 ON 2210AUT  "0202 '0€ 4290420 0} 92 Jaquaidag
JO polIad 2y4 JoJ ‘€S "ON UOLIDZIJOY4NY 221A42G ‘jo2louy uolipupdag
J2M2G 12244G AD[D Y4 JOJ 2DIAU2S WD :2Y SIIIAJIS |DUOISSD40u4

NOILdIdDSdq

6G°'96. V18 29'8/6°Gv8°2
00°006°G1
00°000°91
00°0G6'€ 8y 2.2'21
' 268°€1
9NILVY3dO AVLIIdVD

00°001°02% O1 00006 01% WOYUd S3DIOANI

Tviol

sa21AJ2g bujuiod |
[DIESNPUT YsIputw

Jagndwoy urg

S24DJ20SSY Y24PH

S3a4D1o0ssy Yo{DH

0202 T d3aw32>3q H9NOJHL 0202 '0OT Jd3GW3AON WOU4 00 006 01$ 9NIQI4DX3 SIATEVAVd NVSOIV



EXHIBIT
D

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. 1725A

CIPP REHABILITATION OF LOWER SAW MILL INTERCEPTOR

BID OPENING, THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2020 @ 2:00 PM

COMPANY NAME TOTAL BASE BID
SAK CONSTRUCTION $9,718,527.00
INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC $9,784,420.00
MICHELS CORPORATION $9,855,855.00
SPINIELLO INFRASTRUCTURE WORLDWIDE $10,153,300.00
IPR NORTHEAST $11,213,917.00
LANZO TRENCHLESS TECHNOLOGIES-NORTH $11,626,160.00
WITNESS: M %Ww/é_i
WITNESS: ,"v";.-w:i_/;;:)_é}-“"l.é-‘(:’ )

DECEMBER 10, 2020 - BOARD MEETING




EXHIBIT

Change order EXhibit Allegheny County Sanita

Contract No.: 1722 Change Order Number: 1722-C0-002
Project Name: \WA-4 Storage Building Date Issued: 11.23.2020
Contractor: Shiloh Industrial Contractors, Inc.
f PCO; PCO - 00002 WA-4 Storage Building Exterior Caulking Bead At New Concrete curb Value of Change: |
$11,550.00 1

Description of Change: Provide a caulking bead only the total length of the exterior side of the
new top set concrete curb that sits on existing slab.
For a lump sum of $7,870.00 .

If the caulking bead has difficulty adhering a lump sum adder of $3,680.00 for "V" cutting by 1"
deep groove the total length of the exterior side of the new top set concrete curb that sits on

existing slab.

If these (2) options are used total cost will be $11,550.00.

Surface preparation to be free from dust, dirt and loose concrete.
Material used is "Sikaflex-1A Elastomeric joint sealant. Surface prep to be acceptable to

Sikaflex-1A surface prep guidelines

Purpose for Change:
This exterior caulking bead located at bottom of new top set curb that is sitting on the existing

| concrete slab will prevent water from entering under curb and into building.

Reason for Chanhge:’
Water was observed leaking under the new curb in places. The reason the "V" cut and caulking

| was used because concern was the existing slab and new curb received concrete sealant and

' the fillet caulking bead may not fully adhere to sealant.

" Also The "V" cut allows more caulking adhesion to concrete and more caulking material verses
a fillet caulking bead.

Additional concerns were if the exterior side of the building was be to snow shoveled with
possible shovel gouging into fillet caulking bead then causing water to penetrate under curb

and cause damage

$11,550.00
0 Calendar Days

Total Add/<Deduétion>:

)Pgmm/ ﬁ‘aw;
Construction Manager, ALCOSAN

DECEMBER 10, 2020 - BOARD MEETING




Cha nge Order EXh i bit Allegheny County Sanitary Authority

Contract No.: 1723G Change Order Number: 1723G-C0-001
Project Name: North End Facilities Date Issued: 12.09.2020
Contractor: Mascaro Construction Company, LP

PCO: PCO - 00001 Demolition of Mooring Cells MC-01 thru MC-12

Description of Change: A change in the scope of demolition of the twelve (12) steel mooring

cells along the west side of the Plant was made from that described in the contract documents.

Instead of allowing the contractor to apply his own means and methods to demolishing the
twelve (12) Mooring Cells, the contractor was directed on how the Mooring Cell fixtures were
to be labeled, removed and stored on Mooring Cells 9 through 12 and directed how Mooring
Cell exteriors on Mooring Cells 1 through 8 were to be cut into sections and stored. The work
was performed on a Time and Material (T&M) basis. The CM inspectors monitored the
additional work and verified the contractor's daily Extra Work Sheets

Purpose for Change:
To label, disassemble, and store certain fixtures and portions of the twelve (12) steel mooring

cells.

Reason for Change:
To preserve demolished portions of the mooring cells for on-going litigation involving these
mooring cells.

Value of Change:
$185,000.00

Total Add/<Deduction>:

$185,000.00

0 Calendar Days

Faud l%xm‘gfaf

Construction Manager, Gannett Fleming, Inc.




Change Order Exhibit

Allegheny County Sanitary Authority

Contract No.:  1723G Change Order Number:
Project Name: North End Facilities Date Issued:
Contractor: Mascaro Construction Company, LP

1723G-C0O-002
12.10.2020

PCO: PCO - 00003 Mooring Cell 13 Demolition (RFI-005)

Description of Change: The work consisted of demolishing and disposing of mooring cell MC-
13. A cofferdam will be constructed to facilitate access to the underwater portion of the cell.
The work was performed on a Time and Material (T&M) basis. The contractor's time, material
and equipment used to perform the work was monitored and confirmed by the CM.

Purpose for Change:
To compensate the contractor for additional work required to demolish mooring cell MC-13
due to differing conditions discovered after the contract was awarded.

Reason for Change:

Contract drawing 000-CDM-12 Rev B calls for the Mooring Cells to be demolished as per Detail
6 on drawing 000-CD-71 Rev B. The detail depicts the mooring cells to consist of a sheet metal
perimeter with a concrete cap. However, after award of the contract it was discovered that
MC-13 was a defunct pump station constructed of concrete, supported by steel and concrete
supports. Demolition of this concrete cell would require substantially more work.

Value of Change:
$2,030,822.00

Total Add/<Deduction>:

52,030,822.00

0 Calendar Days

Fad f%mrf&pb‘m

Construction Manager, Gannett Fleming, Inc.




December 2020

Green Revitalization of Our Waterways

(GROW) Grant Agreements to be amended

EXHIBIT

F

Municipality . . Previously
|E
GROWID # or Municipal Project Name Original End Amended End Amended End
N Date Date
Authority Date
Ravine Street Stream
2016_01-005 | Sharpsburg VIne Street Strea 11/7/2019 12/31/2020 9/30/2021
Removal
12/31/2018
Hayson Avenue Green 6/28/2019
2Rl 01928 Pl Infrastructure Project 6/30/2018 6/30/2020 Jhe
12/31/2020
6/28/2019
Cent dH G
2016_01-030 PWSA el:f::si:uctuireﬁz’:o'gste i 12/30/2018 12/31/2019 6/30/2021
J 12/31/2020
; 6/28/2019
Il
2016_01-031 PWSA lnfr:étfl:i:zi“;f:.ect 12/30/2018 12/31/2019 6/30/2021
I 12/31/2020
Melwood Avenue Green
- 2
2016 _01-032 PWSA Infrastructure Project 4/30/2020 12/31/2020 6/30/2021
Panther Hollow Lake Opti 6/28/2019
2016 _01-035 PWSA Continuous Monitoring & 10/30/2018 12/31/2019 12/31/2023
Adaptive Control 12/31/2020

DECEMBER 10, 2020 - BOARD MEETING




Thursday, January 28, 2021 Fourth Thursday
Thursday, February 25, 2021 Fourth Thursday
Thursday, March 25, 2021 Fourth Thursday
Thursday, April 22, 2021 Fourth Thursday
Thursday, May 20, 2021 Third Thursday

Thursday, June 24, 2021 Fourth Thursday
Thursday, July 22, 2021 Fourth Thursday

No Meeting in August

Thursday, September 23, 2021 Fourth Thursday
Thursday, October 28, 2021 Fourth Thursday
Thursday, November 18, 2021 Third Thursday

Thursday, December 9, 2021 Second Thursday

DECEMBER 10, 2020 - BOARD MEETING

EXHIBIT

G



